
Afictof the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora 

Name: Gh Mohd Wani 

s/O: Ali Mohd Wani 

R/O: Padgampora 
Reg. No. : 26/RTIC/2001-02 
GST No. 01AANPW3311K1ZP 

PAN No.:AANPW311-K 

Subject:-Allotment forConstruction of WSS NunNag Rathsuna by way of laying / fitting ,Service Reservoir, 

Anchor Block, chowkidar quarter, Chainlink Fencing. Sluice Chamber and Levelling under JJM 

Refrence:- 1.Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 33/PHA of 2022-23 ( e- tendering) issued uncer 

s.No. 

Advertised 

1 

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for abo 

mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions . 

2 

3 

4 

endorsement No.PHA/Awp/3066-76 dated:- 18.0S.2022, Tender iD:2022_PHE_184690_2 

2.Tech. Sanction No. CE/PHE/DB/625 of 09/2022 DATED:- 15-09-2022 

F-Mal phedivisuonaw antiporai gmail com 

3. Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Deptt. Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 dated:- 26-7-2022 

4. Minutes of Meeting DJM Pulwama held on 02/11/2022 endorsed vide No. 4354-62 dated:- 0411/2022. 

Cost:-Rs IO2.3Glacs 

Particulars of itenms 

Earth wNork in excavation by manual means in 

trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. 

(not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, 

wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm 

on plan, including dressing of sides and ramnming 

of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out 

excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated 

earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from 

cutting edge). 

Laying & fitting of G.I. pipes (Light) complete 

excluding cost of pipes and pipe fittings 100 mm 

Dia (P/F of Flanges) 

|80 mm Dia (P/F of Flanges) 

65 mm Dia (P/F of Flanges) 

Unit 

Cum 

Joints 

Joints 

Alloted Cost:- Rs 92.10S lacslac. 

(Rupees ninety two lacs ten thousand and eight hundred)or 

Amount 

Joints 

Qty 

5279.32 

165 

No.PHA/ 

Dated:S l 

200 

Alloted 
Rate 

392.31 

1124.75 

9S9.78 

in figures 
in Words 



14 

15 

13 

Subject:-Allotm� 

12 

11 

6 

7 

8 

9 

50 mm 

|40 mm 

25 mm 

Anchor Block, chowkidar guarter, Chainlink Fencing , Sluice Chamber and Levelling under JJM 

20 mm 

15 mm 

Making connection of G.l. distribution branch with 
G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing 

10 Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. 
|complete 

|25 to 40 mm nominal bore 

50 to 100 

|Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) 
Jin tenches 

Providing & Laying of stone soling (dully hand 
packed)incuding watering dressing and ramming 
with all carriages loading un-loading and stacking 
etc complete 

|Providing & laying in position cement concrete of 
specified grade excld. The cost of centring and 
shuttering all work upto plinth level(1:4:8 coarse 
sand 40mm nominal size crushed stone agg.) 

|Supply and stacking of graded stone agg. At site of 
size range 63mm to 45 mm. 

|Supply and stacking of graded stone 

nom.size. 

16 screening/chipping at site of size 13.2 mm 

7 Supply and stacking of morrum at site 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

each 

Cum 

Cum 

RM 

RM 

RM 

RM 

each 

RM 

197.84 

29.28 

1700 

2500 

4000 

4049.8 

13.7 

5000 

3500 

25 

Cum 346.5875 554.64 

48.655 4374.68 

18.22 

599.49 

36.71 

36.71 

27.58 

18.22 

1141.62 

178.79 

50S.03 

453.86 

475.54 

itting ,Service Reservo 

62410 12s 

O1779 6 

O||04.73 

03154S 

63773323 

14087 0375 

4506.48$ 

724064. 7940 

192230.1342 

I00508 0775 

212850.2321 

L3288 99503 

otment forCe 

rquarter, Cha 

Rupees SINV Four lHiundreg 
Thiteen 

and bind 

RuneesNinetyte 1 Seven lundred Sevety 
Pase SNtY Onh 

|spre 

Rupees One lakh en Thousand Three Hundre 

Xen 

Fifteen Paise Fourty Eight o 

Rupees Ninety One Thous 
One Hundred Four Pai 

SeventFive Ont 

Rupces SiNtY Three Thous 
Seven Hundred Sevent 

Paise Thirtv Three Onl 

Rupees Fourteen Thousan 
Nine Hurndred ight Seve 

Puse IuentNne Onl 

Rupces Feur ThoUsand F 
Hundred Sixtt SIN Paise 

Fourtv Nine Onh 

Rupees Seven Lakh 
Twentvour Thousmd 

SixNFour Paise SerenN Nu 

Rupees One Lakh Ninet Tv 
Theusand Two Hundred Thi 

Paise Fifteen Onl 

Rupees wo lakh Iwehe 
Thousand Eight Hundred ti 

Paise Twenty Three Only 

Rupees One Lakh ive 
Hundred Eight Paise igh 

Rupces Thiteen Theusan 
Two Hundred Eighty Nine 0 

Rupees Sx Thousand Fie 
HundreNourteen Paise 



etment fornstruetion of WSS NunNag Rathsuna by way of laying /fitting ,Service Reservoir, Anchor Block, 

quarter, Chantnk Fencng. Sluke Chamber and levelling under JM 

SevamNt co Work in tb. 

1 anding baloies shes intes to floor 

POvng & laving in position cemen nCreteo 
sPted gade ed The cost ot ientring and 

sDitedgrade erl. The coNtotcnting and 

cushed stone ag 
L in position spcitied grade of tintorced 

ement cenrete ed. The cost of centing 
shutteing, finishing and reinterecement Al work 
vpto plnth levet. 11 5:3 gaded stone Jgg 20mn 
nOminat size 

Providing & laying in position cement concvete of 
speciied grade excld. The cost of centring and 
shutterings (1:1.5:3 coase sand 20mm nominal 

|size crushed stone asA) 

Reinforced cement concete work in beans, 
suspended tloors, roots having slope upto 
15°landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, 
bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair 

cases upto floor five level evcluding the cost of 
centring, shuttering. finishing and reintorcement 

with 1:1.5:3 ( 1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 
graded stone aggregate 

Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 
in foundtion & plinth in cement motar 1:6(1 
cement, 6 coarse sand) 

Extra for brick work in super structure above 
plinth level upto floor V Level(by manual means) 

Centring and shuttering incld. Strutting, proping 
Jetc & removal of form work to 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Cum 

Sqm 

51! 

90415 

03.34 

37.77 

0,44 

27.35 

027942 

568.09 

892.88 

7019, 12 

S465.44 

27,35 5564.14 

S862.45 

1191.02 

236.02 

Ruyces Thitn ho Ihousa 

ON ST|ihiv Seven Paise }ighiv \ 

SiScn 'aise hit Nr 

Nupces Oc Lakh Thee 

000Soo Thusand One und Nin 
'aise ighuOnc Ool 

S074-o0 

5740438 

Rupces iveakh 
SvennFxhThousand Th 

Hundicd Fouty Onl 

Rupces Four Lakh Fourty |h 
Ihousand Eight tundied 
ighty Ninc Paise Thirty Nu 

Rupces 'hree Lakh Nincte 
Thousand Seven Hnded 

Thirty Nne l'aise Eightv Thr 
Only 

Rupces itty Seven Thousa 
Sevenlou Paisc ileen 

Only 

Rupees One Lakh Filyw 
Thousandl nc Hundred 

SeventNine "'aise ghtee 
Only 

Rupees Thity Iwo Thousar 
Five Hund1ed SeventyFou 

Paise Fouuty Only 

Rupces One lakh Thisto 
Thousmd SevntyNne Pa 

Twenty Only 

en 

shutterin_ all wor upto ptinth levR6 0aNe 



38 

39 

37 

36 

Subjet-Aotment forConstruction of WSS NunNag Rathsuna by way of 
chowidar qusrter, Chainink Fencing, Sluice Chamber and Levelling under JM 

Wasay thickness 

Exra ior Dome 

Structural steel for Posts incduding priming coat 
COmete 

FFo Chain Link fencing 50 x 50 mesh spacing inducing priming Coat 

Providing & Fixing 1 mm thick MS Sheet door with frame of 440x6 mm angle iron and 3 mm MS gasset plate at junctions and corners all complete 

35Provoing & fixing MS Flat /Bolts for fixing of Pipes 
Provicing wood work in frames of doors, 
wincows, clerestory windows & other frames, wrougnt framed & fixed in position 2nd class kail 

Providing & fixing panelled or panelled & glazed shutters for doors & windows and clerestory windows including ISimariked black enamelled M.S Butt hingeswith necessary screws excluding panelling Second cass Kail ( imported wood 35mm thick 

Provicing & fxing decorative plywood B/S decorative veneer (Type 1) confirming to iS 1328 BWR 
Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incid cutting hoisting fixing in positon and applying a priminng coat of approved Steel primer ali complete i/c soffits & eavz boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet i/c priming coat incl soffits/eavs boarding 

Kg 

Som 

Sgm 

San 

Sqm 

Sgm 

Sa 

Sgm 

Kg 

Kg 

Sqm 

Cum 

304.38 516.35 

2598 

58.13 

4247.04 

laying / fitting ,Service 

11.7 

433.71 

4.89 

420 

3.74 

1808 

1.12 

21.07 

571.91 

1877.70 

979.39 

83.55 

660.00 

3916.78 

83.55 

82840.40 

2783.80 

2124.38 

83.55 

ReservOiT, An 
157166.683 

109150.8$45 

11438 83I53 

4858. 29662 Eight Hundred 

354825.0301 

286250.0312 

19153.075 76 

350895006 

92781.25016 

S8654 69213 

7945.191 709 

151051.9454 

iotment forConstru 

r 

quarter, 

Chainlink 

Fen 

TOViding 

CGS 

sheet 

ro0 

coated 

J 

or 

L 

hooks 

degree) excld 

bitumen 

& 

GI 

lim 

0.63mm t 

2Z5 

SxT,So Pave 
Rupees Foa 

Thiny C 
Rupees One Lah Thousand One Hurndred Paise EightyFive Onty 

Rupees Eleven Thousand F Hundred FifyEight Paise 
EightyThree Only 

Rupees Three Lakh FiftyFo Thousand Eight Hundred 
TwentyFive Paise Three On 

Rupees Two Lakh Eighty S 
Thousand Two Hundred Fit. 

Paise Three Only 

Rupees Nineteen Thousan 
One Hundred Fifty Three Pa 

Eight Oni 

Rupees ThirtyFive Thousar.; 
Eighty Nine Paise Fifty Onl 

Rupees Ninety Two Thousar 
Seven Hundred Eighty Ons 

Paise TwentyFive Only 

Xen 

Rupees FiftyEight Thousan 
Six Hundred Fifty Four Pai: : 

SixtyNine Only 

Rupees Seven Thousand Ni 
Hundred FourtyFive Paise 

Nineteen Only 

Rupees One Lakh Fifty On 
Thousand FiftyOne Paise 

NinetyFive Only 

tYOpe 



43 

45 

6 

lttent forConstruction of wSS NunNag Rathsuna by way of laying / fitting Service Reservci, Acor Bick r quarter, Chainlink Fencing, Sluice Chamber and Levelling under JM twwsheet rooing ixed with polymer 
tee !rhois bolts & nuts Smm dia with tume &Gt hmpet washers upto( a pitch of 60 ee cost of pertins, rafters & tresses mn thciwith zinc coating not iess thn 

Fi ridgesot his of width 60m overal! 
Wth in G sheets fixed with povmer coated J 
rthoks bots &nuts Smm dia G! moet & 

1Smm Cement Plaster on the rough side of single 
or halt brick wali of mix l61 cement:6 fne sand) 

Distempring with oil bound washable distemper of 
3Roroved brand &manufacture to give an even 

shade New work (2 or more coats)over and incid. 
Priming cot with cement orimer 

Paintins with reacy mixed Svnthetic enemal paint 
Qr approved brand & manutaCture in ali shades to 

give an even shade NEW steel work (Two or more 
COats) 

Finishing walls wvith water oroofing cement paint 
of approved brand and manufacture &of rad 

shade to give an even shade New work(2or more 
|coats)applied @3.84kg/1Osam 
Providing glass panes 10kg/sam (4mm 
thick)windows and clerestory window shutters 
(Area of opening for glass panes excld portion 
inside shall be measured 

Cement Concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 
Coarse sand: 4 graded stone agg) finished with a 
floating coat of neat cement incld. cement slurry 
but excld the cost of nosing of steps etc complete 
50mm thick with 20mm n/s stone agg crushed 

Providing and Fixing glass strips in joints of 
cement concrete floors 40mm wide and 4mm 
thick 

12mm Cement Piaster finished with a floating coat 
of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement:4 fine sand) 

Sgm 

Rm 

Sam 

Sam 

Sqm 

Sam 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Rm 

Som 

109 62 

2743 

9321 

93.21 

441 

72.49 

9.84 

20.07 

36.59 

64.5 

856 43 

622.08 

250.68 

13412 

10973 

82.50 

84469 

6141 

2$74 

Hiunáret a ENEgt 

rlunired EgmSven Pas 

Ras E:en ThaLESant Tr 

Ruuzs Ten Thaand 

hitumer w shers complete 063nm thick with 
inc COting not less than 275g/sgm 





Run pees On 

64 

65 

67 

68 

69 

70 

66 Stain less steel heavy duty Bib cock long nose 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

Anchor 
Motment forConstruction of wss NunNag Rathsuna by way of laying / fitting ,Service Reservoir, Anchor Block, 
quarter, Chainlink Fencing, Sluice Chamber and Levelling under JJM 

roviding and fixing G.l pipes B Class 20' Long 
compleate with G.I fittings including all necessary 
fittings like Sockets, Tee, Reducer etc15mm dia 
nominal bore 

Providing & fixing water closet squating pan 
l(English W.C Pan)with 100 mm and PVC "p"or "S" 
trap 10 Itr low leavel P.V.C flushing cistern of app 
make with manually controlled device with fittings 
Long Pan pattern white vitreous china W.C pan 
580mm 

Water storage tank PVC tripple layer of approved 
brand with all necessary fittings 

Stain less steel heavy duty angle valve 

|PVC connections 

P/F man hole cover with frame 

Carriage of Materials By MT Upto 100 mm dia (avg 
20 km) 

Cement and steel for an avg lead of 10 km 

Sand from for an avg lead of 20 km 

Stone agg. for an avg lead of 20 km 

Bricks for an avg lead of 25 km 

|Soling for 10 Kms lead 

Mtr 

No 

Lit 

No 

No 

No 

No 

MT 

MT 

Cum 

Cum 

/1000 

40 

1 

1000 

3 

2 

3 

2 

50.72 

90.1808 

159.8036 

250.95 

12.99 

4800.30 

10.12 

899.80 

854.81 

179.96 

899.80 

321.80 

224.64 

361.98 

419.7311 361.98 

965.30 

Cum 346.3775 297.31 

10038. 1688 

4800.29803 

10122.75 

2699 4 

1709.62 

539.88 

1799.6 

16321.92282 

20257.77032 

57845.79374 

151934.4911 

12539.20078 

102982.I582 

Rupees Ten Thousand 
Thirty£ight Paise Sevente 

Only 

Rupees F our Thousand E1g 
Hundred Paise Thirty On! 

Rupees Ten Thousand On 
Hundred TwentyTwo Pais 

SeventyFive Only 

Rupees Two Thousand Si 
Hundred NinetyNine Pais 

Fourty Only 

Rupees One Thousand Sev 
Hundred Nine Paise SixtyT 

Only 
Rupees Five Hundred 

Thirty Nine Paise EightyEig 
Only 

Rupees One Thousand Sev 

Hundred NinetyNine Pais 
SiNty Oniy 

Rupees Sixteen Thousan 
Three Hundred Twenty On 

Paise Ninety Two On!y 

|Rupees Twenty Thousand T 
Hundred FiftySeven Paiss 

SeventySeven Onlv 

Rupees Fifty Seven Thousai 
Eight Hundred Fourty Five 
Paise SeventyNine Only 

Rupees One Lakh FiftyOn 
Thousand Nine Hundred 

ThirtyFour Paise Fourty Nit 
Only 

Rupees Twelve Thousand F 

Hundred ThirtyNine Paiss 
Twenty Only 

Rupees One Lakh Two 

Thousand Nine Hundred 
EightyTwo Paise Sixeen O1, 

Xen 



Subject:-Allotment forConstruction of wSS NunNag Rathsuna by way of laying / fitting ,Service Reservoir,, Ane 

chowkidar quarter, Chainlink Fencing. Sluice Chamber and Levelling under JJM 

7 

76 Extra carriage of materials Upto 100 mm dia (avg 

|1000 M) 

8 

77 Aggrigates avg. 400 m 

6 

78 Sand 

79 Cement 

80 Soling 

81 Steel 

5 

2 

3 

4 

Total: 
Rates and quantity checked 

Head Draftsman 

MT 

Cum 

Time of completion is essence of the contract. 

Cum 

MT 

Cum 

mt 

50.72 

86.56 

34.29 

24.2 

17.8 

9.26 

414.32 

476.72 

476.72 

221.73 

560.83 

476.28 

21014.40717 

41265.14617 

16346 83297 

S365.834927 

9982.726723 

4410.372579 

Rupecs 
Fourtecn Pa 

otment forco 

quarter, Chaini 

The 

firm 

shall 

b 

DrCo 

f 

Rupees Foury Two Hundred Si, 
Fifteen O Rupees Sixteen Three Hundred Founs 

EightyThree Ony 

ahe 

period 

of 

10 

da 

of 

the 

works 

. 

rbon 

Rupees Five Thousand 
Hundred Sixtyfive Paie 

EightyThree Only 

Rs 92.108 lacs 

The cost of work in no case eed beyond Rs 92.108 lacs (Rupees ninety two lacs ten thousand and eight hundred) only 

du 

OT 10 day 

emoved/ 

Rupees Nine Thousand Ni 
Hundred EightyTwo Paise 

SeventyThree Only 

Rupees Four Thousand Fou 
Hundred Ten Paise 
ThirtySeven Only 

Xen 

tor furthe 

Bid decleration security @ 2% vide FDR No.636561 Dated:-11.08.2022 for an amount of Rs 2,22000/- are bei retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period. 

The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a perio of 04 months from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for layir and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt. An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date o issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you. 
The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department. Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20%o of the allotted cost on a month 
basis 

Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape o 
CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months 
beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract. 



te soha ly way ily inllurtiipp /tefets Hise yot shall ave trn tectify sarne within a 

il o |0 ya iei titin htHe fay fnite titt yoH pnt,. the department nay get 'he lejects 

mwed/ epel ly y the mes lot heeot slinll be rettsweteel frotn yot ad shall be recotncnded 

to luth tive tion ovel mder te wevnl use tt the cottct itcuding black listing. 

0 'eN watn tapgod photogli evilee e akcutup tee czeettiott of the wotk and shall have to be 

I he qumtity allotled all have t e exeuted on pod setly s pe tfe estimates that have heen frarmed in 

te DR lo the itemol" hyny /iiuy vie te VoiL Aeuos 1ock. cowkilar quarter. Chainlink encing 

SuicehnbodLevelp 

2 Allother tomn doiiopell be plolte t lid desWL iL Gtpdaud bi etocunent and PWD from No. 

I Any ules /toms mdconition ithot tipulted in te bidding eecuuents, sdhall be strictly dealt in accordance 

witlh the relevant ules /pumdenes stipulated in Gcneal Fimcial Rules ( GFR-2017) and manual for 

Pocmenent ol wok 2019G0L 

Head Draftsman 

y to the: 

Executive Engíneer 

sD) PHE Division Awantipora 

ChielFogineer PlI: Kashmir Jul Shakti Departnent, Kashmir Srinagar for information. 

Superintending lngineer llydraulic Circle Pulwam� I.Q Shopian for information. 

Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division Papote for information necessary action. He will ensure 

the completion of work within the stipulated period strictly in accordance with approved proposals 

within allotted amount shall in n0 case exCCcd the allotted amount. 

Assistant Accounts Officer PHE Division Awantipora for information 

|/D Divisional Drawing Brnch for information 

Office File 
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